Caso): 26-64395 SUMMONS (CITACION JUDICIAL)

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT: (AVISO AL DEMANDADO): SETH E. DORRITY and DOES 1 to 25. YOU ARE BEING SUED BY

PLAINTIFF: (LO ESTA DEMANDANDO EL DEMANDANTE): VICTOR DE LEON MENDEZ: CRISOGONIO GARCIA-HERNANDEZ. NOTICE! You have been sued. The

court may decide against you without your being heard unless you respond within 30 days. Read the information You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS

after this summons and legal papers are served on you to file a written response at this court and have a copy served on the plaintiff. A letter or phone call will not protect you. Your written response must be in proper legal form if you want the court to hear your case. There may be a court form that you can use for your response. You can find these court forms and more information at the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/ selfhelp), your county law library, or the courthouse nearest you. If you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the court clerk for a fee waiver form. If vou do not file vour response on time. you may lose the case by default, and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the court.

There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an attorney right away. If you do not know an attorney, you may want to call an attorney referral service. If you cannot afford an attorney, you may be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. You can locate these nonprofit groups at the California Legal Services Web site (www.lawhelpcalifornia.org), the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp), or by contacting your local court or county bar association. NOTE: The court has a statutory lien for waived fees and costs on any settlement or arbitration award of \$10,000 or more in a civil case. The court's lien must be paid before the court will dismiss the case. AVISO! Lo han demandado. Si no responde dentro de 30 dias, la corte puede decidir en su contra sin escuchar su version. Lea la informa cion a continuacion.

Tiene 30 DIAS DE CALENDARIO despues de que le entreguen esta citacion y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por escrito en esta corte y hacer que se entregue una copia al demandante. Una carta o una llamada telefonica no lo protegen. Su respuesta por escrito tiene que estar en formato legal correcto si desea que procesen su caso en la corte. Es posible que hava un formulario que usted pueda usar para su respuesta. Puede encontrar estos formularios de la corte v mas informacion en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www.sucorte.ca.gov) en la biblioteca de leves de su condado o en la corte que le quede mas cerca. Si no puede pagar la cuota de presentacion, pida al secretario de la corte que le de un formulario de exencion de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo, puede perder el caso por incumplimiento y la corte le podra quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin mas advertencia

Hay otros requisitos legales. Es recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado, puede llamar a un servicio de remision a abogados. Si no puede pagar a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California Legal Services, (www.lawhelpcalifornia.org), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California, (www.sucorte.

a.gov) o poniendose en contacto con la corte o el colegio de abogados locales. AVISO: Por ley, la corte tiene derecho a reclamar las cuotas y los costos exentos por imponer

un gravamen sobre cualquier recuperacion de \$10,000 o mas de valor recibida mediante un acuerdo o una concesion de arbitraie en un caso de derecho civil. Tiene que pagar el gravamen de la corte antes de que la corte pueda desechar el caso. The name and address of the court

is: (El nombre y direccion de la corte es): SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF NAPA Historic Courthouse, 825 Brown Street, First Floor, Napa, CA 94559. The name, address and tele-

phone number of plaintiff's attorney, or plaintiff without an attorney is: (El nombre, la direccion y el numero de telefono del abogado del demandante, o del demandante que no tiene abogado, es): GAIL W. RICHARDSON, Esq., LAW OFFICES OF JOHN C. YE, APLC, 3660 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 1008, Los Angeles, CA 90010, 213-427-2826, 213-427-2825 Date: (Fecha) JUN 24, 2014

J. OLIVER, Clerk (Secretario) By: RICHARD D. FELDSTEIN, Deputy (Adjunto)

Case No. 26-64395 STATEMENT OF DAMAGES (Personal Injury or Wrongful Death)

Superior Court of California County of Napa, 825 Brown Street, First Floor, Napa, CA 94559

Plaintiff: VICTOR DE LEON MENDEZ; CRISOGONIO GARCIA Defendant: SETH E. DORRITY To: SETH F. DORRITY

Plaintiff VICTOR DE LEON MENDEZ seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:

1. General damages

a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience \$150,000

2. Special damages

a. Medical expenses (to date) \$

3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek punitive damages in the amount of (specify) when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you, \$250,000 Date: JUL 2, 2014 GAIL W. RICHARDSON, Esq.

Attorney for Plaintiff

Case No. 26-64395 STATEMENT OF DAMAGES (Personal Injury or Wrongful Death)

Superior Court of California County of Napa, 825 Brown Street, First Floor, Napa, CA 94559

Plaintiff: VICTOR DE LEON MENDEZ: CRISOGONIO GARCIA Defendant: SETH E. DORRITY

To: SETH E. DORRITY Plaintiff CRISOGONIO GARCIA-HERNANDEZ seeks damages in the above-entitled action, as follows:

1. General damages

- a. Pain, suffering, and inconvenience \$150,000
- 2. Special damages
- a. Medical expenses (to date) \$ UNKNOWN
- 3. Punitive damages: Plaintiff reserves the right to seek punitive damages in the amount of (specify) when pursuing a judgment in the suit filed against you. \$250,000 Date: JUL 2 2014

GAIL W. RICHARDSON, Esq. Attorney for Plaintiff

2690233 - Pub. Dec. 5, 12, 19, 26, 20144ti.

NOTICE OF PETITION TO ADMINISTER ESTATE OF **CASE NO. 87403**

To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors, contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be interested in the will, or estate or both, of: Reid S.

A Petition for Probate has been filed by: Christopher L. Barker in the Superior Court of California, County of Sonoma.

The Petition for Probate requests that: Christopher L. Barker appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of the decedent.

X The petition requests the decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate. The will and any codicils are available for examination in the file kept by the court. X The Petition requests author-

ity to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act. (This authority will allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining court approval. Before taking certain very important actions, however, the personal representative will be required to give notice to interested persons unless they have waived notice or consented to the proposed action.) independent administration authority will be granted unless an interested person files an objection to the petition and shows good cause why the court should not grant the authority.

A hearing on the petition will be held in this court as follows: Jan. 21, 2015 at 8:30 a.m. in Dept. 18, located at 3055 Cleveland Ave., Santa Rosa, CA 95403.

If you object to the granting of the petition, you should appear at the hearing and state your objections or file written objections with the court before the hearing. Your appearance may be in person or by your attorney. If you are a creditor or a contingent

creditor of the decedent, you must file your claim with the court and mail a copy to the personal representative appointed by the court within the later either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052 of the California Probate Code.

Other California statues and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You may want to consult vith an attorney knowledgeable in California law. You may examine the file kept by

the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a formal Request for Special Notice (FORM DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any petition or account as provided in Probate Code \$1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available from the court clerk.

FILED: Dec. 15, 2014 Ronald P. Wargo II SBN 197018 420 Aviation Blvd, Suite 201 Santa Rosa, CA 95403 TELEPHONE NO.: 707- 543-4900 **Attorney for Petitioner**

2691404 - Pub. Dec. 20, 23, 26, 2014 3ti.

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT FILE NO. 2014-04712

The following person (persons) is (are) doing business as:

G b Rafael, located at 3200 Dutton Ave. Suite, 323 Santa Rosa CA 95407 Sonoma County.

Registered Owner(s) G b Rafael 3200 Dutton Ave. Suite 323 Santa Rosa, CA 95407

This business is conducted by: A Corporation.

The registrant commenced to transact business under the fictitious business name or names above on 11/02/2014.

I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. Signed: Francisco Jimenez, President.

This statement was filed with the County Clerk-Recorder of Sonoma County on the date indicated by the filing stamp in the upper right hand corner. This statement was filed with the

County Clerk of SONOMA COUNTY on 12/16/2014. I hereby certify that this copy is a correct copy of the original statement

WILLIAM F. ROUSSEAU Sonoma County Clerk-Recorder By /s/ Darrell Light Deputy

2691390 - Pub. Dec. 19, 26, 2014; Jan. 2. 9. 2015

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT FILE NO. 2014-04665

The following person (persons) is (are) doing business as: North Bay Ambulance, located at 170A

Professional Center Dr., Rohnert Park, CA 94928, Sonoma County. Registered Owner(s) Adult Healthcare Advocacy Service Incorporated,

2272 Valley West Ct., Santa Rosa, CA 95401 This business is conducted by: A CA

Corporation. The registrant commenced to trans-

act business under the fictitious business name or names above on N/A. I declare that all information in this

statement is true and correct.

Signed: Travis Lockwood. Vice-President. This statement was filed with the County Clerk-Recorder of Sonoma County on the date indicated by the

corner. This statement was filed with the County Clerk of SONOMA COUNTY on 12/10/2014. I hereby certify that this copy is a

filing stamp in the upper right hand

correct copy of the original statement on file in my office. WILLIAM F. ROUSSEAU

Sonoma County Clerk-Recorder By /s/ Darrell Light Deputy

2691351 - Pub. Dec. 19, 26, 2014; Jan. 2, 9, 2015

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT FILE NO. 201404517

The following person (persons) is (are) doing business as: Fredrick James Salon located at 740

3rd Street Santa Rosa, CA 95404, Sonoma County. Registered Owner(s) Carmen

James, 8302 Vercelli Ct, Windsor, CA 95492 This business is conducted by: An

Individual. The registrant commenced to trans-

act business under the fictitious business name or names above on N/A.

I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. Signed: Carmen James

This statement was filed with the County Clerk-Recorder of Sonoma County on the date indicated by the filing stamp in the upper right hand corner.

This statement was filed with the County Clerk of SONOMA COUNTY on 12/01/2014.

I hereby certify that this copy is a correct copy of the original statement on file in my office.

WILLIAM F. ROUSSEAU Sonoma County Clerk-Recorder By /s/ M. Judith Sevilla-Garcia Deputy SEAL

2690861 - Pub. Dec. 12, 19, 26 2014; **FICTITIOUS**

BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT FILE NO. 2014-04651

The following person (persons) is (are) doing business as:

Sheila Jane Teaching located at 603 Decanter Circle Windsor CA 95492 Sonoma County. Registered Owner(s) Sheila Chako 603

Deconter Circle Windsor, CA 94952 This business is conducted by: An

The registrant commenced to transact business under the fictitious business name or names above on N/A.

I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. Signed: Sheila Chako.

This statement was filed with the County Clerk-Recorder of Sonoma County on the date indicated by the filing stamp in the upper right hand corner.

This statement was filed with the County Clerk of SONOMA COUNTY on 12/09/2014.

I hereby certify that this copy is a correct copy of the original statement on file in my office. WILLIAM F. ROUSSEAU

Sonoma County Clerk-Recorder By /s/ M. Judith Sevilla-Garcia Deputy SEAL

2690941 - Pub. Dec. 12, 19, 26 2014; Jan. 2,

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT FILE NO. 201404667

Amy's Drive Thru located at 58 Golf Course Road, Rohnert Park, 94928, Sonoma County, Mailing address P.O. Box 4759, Petaluma, CA 94955, is hereby registered by the following owner(s): 1) Amy's Kitchen Restaurant Operating Company LLC, P.O. Box 4759, Petaluma, CA 94955 This business is conducted by: a Limited Liability Company.

The registrant commenced to business under fictitious name or names above on 9-26-2014

I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. Signed: Andrew J. Manager. This statement was filed with the

County Clerk of SONOMA COUNTY on 12-10-2014. I hereby certify that this copy is a correct copy of the original statement on file in my office.
WILLIAM F. ROUSSEAU

Sonoma County Clerk By /s/ Darrell Light SEAL

2691332 - Pub. Dec. 19, 26, 2014; Jan. 2, 9, 2015 4ti.

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT FILE NO. 201404631

Nancy Catalyst located at 132 Massimo Circle, Santa Rosa, 95404, Sonoma County, Mailing address is hereby registered by the following Guerrera, 132 Massimo Circle

This business is conducted by: an Individual. The registrant commenced

transact business under fictitious name or names above on 4-1-2014 I declare that all information in this

statement is true and correct. Signed: Nancy Guerrera, Owner. This statement was filed with the County Clerk of SONOMA COUNTY

on 12-8-2014. I hereby certify that this copy is a correct copy of the original statement on file in my office. WILLIAM F. ROUSSEÁU Sonoma County Clerk

By /s/ Darrell Light

puty Clerk

SEAL

2690815 - Pub. Dec. 13, 19, 26, 2014; Jan. 2,

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT FILE NO. 201404452

1) Mendonoma IT 2) Mendonoma Information Technology Mendonoma I.T. located at 349 Westgate Drive, The Sea Ranch, CA, 95497, Sonoma County, Mailing address PO Box 70, Gualala, CA, 95445, is hereby registered by the following owner(s): 1) Sara Windsor, 349 Westgate Drive, The Sea Ranch, CA, 95497, Sonoma County

This business is conducted by: an

The registrant commenced to trans act business under the fictitious name or names above on 11-14-2014. I declare that all information in this

statement is true and correct. Signed: Sara Windsor, Owner. This statement was filed with the

County Clerk of SONOMA COUNTY on 11-21-2014. I hereby certify that this copy is a correct copy of the original statement on

file in my office. WILLIAM F. ROUSSEAU Sonoma County Clerk By /s/ Carrie Anderson

Deputy Clerk

SEAL

2690163 - Pub. Dec. 5, 12, 19, 26 2014 4 ti.

FICTITIOUS **BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT** FILE NO. 201404616

Adams Fietz located at 1510 Fourth Street, Santa Rosa, CA, 95404, Sonoma County, Mailing address is hereby registered by the following owner(s): 1) Jeremy R. Fietz, 6020 Melita Glen Pl., Santa Rosa, CA 95409 This business is conducted by: an

Individual.

registrant commenced to transact business under the fictitious name or names above on 9-1-2014. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. Signed: Jeremy R. Fietz, Owner. This statement was filed with the

County Clerk of SONOMA COUNTY on 12-5-2014. I hereby certify that this copy is a correct copy of the original statement on file in my office.

WILLIAM F. ROUSSFÁU Sonoma County Clerk By /s/ M. Judith Sevilla-Garcia Deputy Clerk

2690816 - Pub. Dec. 12,19, 26, 2014; Jan. 2 2015

Notice of Storage Auction **DOUBLE "O" and NORTH** ST. MINI STORAGE

Notice is hereby given that the personal property belonging to the following individuals will be sold @ auction Friday, January 9th at 1:00pm to the highest bidder. The auction will be held where the property is located: 41 Adeline Way, Healdsburg, CA 95448. (707) 433-6563. This sale is subject to prior cancellation in the event of settlement between owner and obligating party.
Double "O" Mini Storage

Katherine Ambrosi North St. Mini Storage Gregory Hannan 2691700 - Pub. Dec. 26, 2014; Jan.

Carlos Von Mecklenburg

SONOMA COUNTY HISTORY

In 1903

Trotter Lou Dillon set records in 1903-4, and brought worldwide attention to horse breeding activities in Santa Rosa.

The Petaluma and Santa Rosa Railroad was incorporated June 20, 1903.

Copyright © 2010

Sonoma County Historical Society P.O. Box 1373, Santa Rosa, CA 95402

www.sonomacountyhistory.org